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From: SEFPN-FNCFS (AADNC-AANDC)
To:
CC: Allison.Bond@gov.bc.ca;  Anne Scotton;  BUNGAYW@gov.ns.ca;  BrendaLee.Do...
Date: 10/28/2016 3:56 PM
Subject: FNCFS- LETTER TO AGENCIES- FUNDING FOR NEEDS INFO AND CULTURAL 
DEVT- ENGLISH ET FRANCAIS VERSIONS
Attachments: NCR-#9309257-v1-FNCFS-_LETTER_TO_AGENCIES-
_FUNDING_FOR_NEEDS_INFO_AND_CULTURAL_DEVT-_ENGLISH_pdf.PDF; NCR-#9309253-v1-
FNCFS-_LETTER_TO_AGENCIES-_FUNDING_FOR_NEEDS_INFO_AND_CULTURAL_DEVT-
__FRANCAIS_PDF.PDF; NCR-#7906846-v4-JORDAN_S_PRINCIPLE_-
_FOCAL_POINT_CONTACT_LIST.DOC

Bonjour,
Affaires autochtones et du Nord Canada (AINC) collabore avec ses partenaires en vue de 
connaître quels changements devraient être apportés pour améliorer le Programme des 
services à l’enfance et à la famille des Premières Nations.
Dans le cadre de ce processus de mobilisation et de révision, AINC aimerait offrir les deux 
possibilités de financement suivantes : 
1) AINC vous invite à présenter de l’information afin de commencer l’analyse de différentes
approches de financement qui répondront mieux aux circonstances et aux besoins particuliers
des organismes. Un montant de 25 000 $ est disponible jusqu’à juin 2017.
2) Un montant de 75 000 $ est également à la disposition des organismes pour l’élaboration, la mise à
jour et la mise en œuvre de programmes et d’outils culturellement adaptés à vos activités liées à la
prestation de services et l’exécution de programmes.
Veuillez lire la lettre ci-jointe pour en savoir plus sur ces possibilités de financement. En plus, vous
trouverez ci-joint, pour votre information, une liste des points focaux régionaux et nationaux de Santé
Canada et d'Affaires Autocthones et du Nord Canada sur le principe de Jordan.
Nous avons hâte de collaborer avec vous.
Salutations,
Margaret Buist

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Good day,
Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada (INAC) is engaging with its partners to learn what changes 
should be made to improve the First Nation Child and Family Services Program.   
As part of this engagement and reform process INAC would like to offer two funding opportunities.  
1) INAC invites you to provide information so it can start examining different funding
approaches to better meet Agencies’ distinct needs and circumstances.  $25K will be available
until June 2017.
2) Available also is $75K for Agencies to develop and/or update and implement culturally-
based programs and tools for your service and program work.
Please see the enclosed letter to learn more details about these funding opportunities.
In addition, please find attached for your information a list of regional and national focal points
from Health Canada and Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada on Jordan's Principle.

We are looking forward to working with you.
Sincerely,
Margaret Buist

Margaret Buist

ANNEX E
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Directrice Générale-Director General

Direction générale de l'Enfance et de la Famille/Children and Families Branch
Affaires Autochtones et du Nord Canada / Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada
10 Wellington, 22nd Floor / 22e étage
Room 2232 / Pièce 2232
Gatineau, Quebec  K1A 0H4
Tel: 819-953-0978
Fax: 819-934-4094
Courriel/E-mail
Margaret.Buist@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca
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Health Canada Regional Focal Points / Focaux Régionaux Santé Canada 

Atlantic (lead) Wade Were  Senior Advisor,  
Policy and Strategic Planning  

(902) 426-4968  wade.were@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Atlantic 
(Backup) 

Sandra Musgrave  Director, Primary Care (902) 426-0335 Sandra.musgrave@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Québec (lead) Julia Thibeault  Policy Analyst (514) 283-1903 julia.thibeault@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Quebec  
(Back-up) 

Sylvie Aubuchon Sr. Manager, Policy Development, 
Planning and Information 

(514) 730-0686 Sylvie.aubuchon@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Ontario (lead) Stephanie O’Brien Senior Policy Advisor 613-415-9423 Stephanie.obrien@canada.ca 
 

Ontario 
(Backup) 

Tracey Clark  Senior Manager, community 
programs and governance 

(613) 952-0142 tracey.clark@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Manitoba 
(support) 

Raymond Jolicoeur Coordinator, Issues and Project 
management 

(204) 983-1012 Raymond.jolicoeur@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 

Manitoba (lead)  Joe Gacheru HCC coordinator (204) 983-2213 Joe.gacheru@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 

Manitoba  
(Back-up) 

Carrie Gaskin  NIHB operations manager (204) 983-5151 Carrie.gaskin@canada.ca 
 

Saskatchewan 
(lead) 

Maureen Sebastien   Manager, Non-Insured Health 
Benefits 

(306) 780-5433 maureen.sebastian@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 

Saskatchewan 
(Back-up) 

Wendy Laxdal 
 

Acting Team Lead Healthy Child 
Development 
 

306-780-3492 
 

wendy.laxdal@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 

Saskatchewan 
(2nd Backup) 

Steven Argue Director, NIHB (306) 780-5416 Steven.argue@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 

Alberta 
(Backup) 

John Cristescu  
 

Manager, NIHB (780) 495-6437 John Cristescu@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Alberta (support) Nathalie Lachance  Director, Policy, Planning, 
Partnerships Facilitation  

(780) 495-2692 Nathalie.lachance@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Alberta (support) Ashlyn Milligan 
 

Policy Analyst   ashlyn.milligan2@canada.ca>, 
 

Alberta (lead) 
 

Coreen Everington   
 

Director, Health Promotion Disease 
Prevention 

(780) 495-8660 Coreen.everington@hc-sc.gc.ca 

British Columbia 
FNHA 

Diana Morgan Director, Partnership Support & 
Portfolio Management, Policy 
Planning and Transformation 

(604) 693-3248 Diana.Morgan@fnha.ca 

Northern Cathy Winters Special Advisor (613) 818-7651 Cathy.winters@canada.ca 
 

Health Canada National Office Contact / Contact au bureau National Santé Canada 
  

mailto:wade.were@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Stephanie.obrien@canada.ca
mailto:tracey.clark@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Joe.gacheru@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Carrie.gaskin@canada.ca
mailto:maureen.sebastian@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:wendy.laxdal@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:Steven.argue@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:ashlyn.milligan2@canada.ca
mailto:Cathy.winters@canada.ca


NCR#7906846 - v4 

NCR Tracey Hazelwood 
 

Senior Policy Analyst (613) 866-4687 tracey.hazelwood@hc-sc.gc.ca 

 
 

Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada Regional Focal Points / Points Focaux Régionaux Affaires Autochtones et du Nord Canada 
  
Atlantic Joe Behar Manager, Social Programs 

 
(902) 669-0359  Joe.Behar@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

 

Atlantic  
(Back-up) 

Adrienne Murray Administrative Assistant (902) 661-6346 adrienne.murray@canada.ca 

Québec Veronique Giguere Senior Advisor 
 

(418) 563-2972  Veronique.Giguere@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Québec  
(Back-up) 

Andréanne Dubé Senior Advisor (418) 951-7651 Andreanne.Dube@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca 
 

Ontario Elana Pal  
 

Social Programs Officer 
 

(416) 973-1276 
 

Elana.Pal@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 
 

Ontario 
(Back-up) 

Taia Tarvainen A/Social Program Officer 416-952-9593 Taia.Tarvainen@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 
 

Ontario 
(Backup) 

Cheryl Kylander Sr Education Officer 
 
 

(807) 624-1522 Cheryl.Kylander@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Manitoba Betty Ann Scott  Intergovernmental Relations Officer (204) 983-0740  BettyAnn.Scott@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Manitoba 
(Back-up) 

Scott Amos Social Development Operational 
Specialist 

(204) 471-7703 scott.amos@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Saskatchewan Randine Akapew CFS Funding Services Officer (306) 501-2342 randine.akapew@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Saskatchewan 
(Back-up) 

Kelly Quewezance Assisted Living Coordinator (306) 501-2539 kelly.quewezance@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Alberta Carol Schimanke  Manager, Social Development (780) 495-2589 Carol.Schimanke@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Alberta  
(Back-up) 

Rachelle Bouchard 
 

Social Development Program Officer (780) 495-6856 
(780) 218-2709 
 

Rachelle.Bouchard@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

British Columbia William McArthur  Manager, Child and Family Services (604) 666-5185 
 

William.McArthur@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 
 

British Columbia  
(Back-up) 

Joseph Damaso Advisor (604) 364-3653 Joseph.Damaso@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Yukon Tammy Bazylinski  Manager (867) 667-3356  
 

Tammy.Bazylinski@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 
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Yukon 
(Back-up) 

Anna Klee Sr. Program Officer (867) 667-3352 Anna.Klee@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca 

Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada National Office Contacts / Contacts au bureau National Affaires Autochtones et du Nord Canada 
 

NCR Jonathan Riou Manager (613) 404-6628 jonathan.riou@aandc.gc.ca 

NCR Laura Mitchell Policy Analyst 
 

(819) 639-4124 laura.mitchell@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca 
 

 
Last Updated: October 28, 2016 
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